
un

—
—Th

t

e

e

e
i
n
e
nin



Summary - 1966 Budget Amendments

to Implement Recommendations of

President's Commission on Heart Disease, Cancer and Stroke

(in thousands)

  

 

HEW NIH Recommend. a4

NIGMS Proposal Pos. Amount e

#15 Research Project Grants $5,000 -- $5,000

#22 Res. Ing. & Fellowships 6,000 we 6,000

Total . 11,000 -- 11,000

. HCL
#15 Research Project Grants 1,500 oo 2,800 na

#22 Res. Tog. & Fellowships 4,300 . “- 3,000 1/ |

Total 5,800 -- 5,800 :

NHI :
#15 Research Project Grants 2,500 -- 5,000 3

#22 Res. Tng. & Fellowships 4,300 oo 1,800 A

Direct Operations 2: 6 s02f 3

Total 6,800 6. 6,880 4

NINDB

#15 Research Project Grants 5,000 -o 2,000

Categorical Clinical. Centers -- -- 1,250 3/ |

#22 Res. Tng. & Fellowships 1,000 - 2,250

Direct Operations -2 15 500 4/

Total 6,000 © ' 45 6,000

General Research Support 9,250 -- 9,250

Grand Total 38,850 21 =: 38,930

1/ Undergraduate training

2/ Administration costs in Review and Approval activity

3/ Support of 6 additional stroke centers in special program research grants

activity

4/ Provides for Information Center on Stroke ($200,000), contracts for studies 4

on instrumentation and on incidence of stroke ($150,000) and 15 related

positions in Collaborative Studies and Review and Approval activities

($150,000)

B
R
B
e
e
e

s
e


